## THE NATIONAL MEDAL OF HONOR MUSEUM FOUNDATION presents



# PRESERVING HISTORY AND INSPIRING THE FUTURE

through the stories, virtues, and legacies of Medal of Honor recipients.



In 1863, President Abraham Lincoln designated the Medal of Honor as the nation's highest military medal for valor in combat. Since that time, the Medal of Honor has been earned by 3,516 recipients from every branch of the U.S. Armed Forces, every rank, every state, and nearly every walk of life.

The National Medal of Honor Museum in Arlington, Texas, will serve as the premier national institution dedicated to the ongoing impact of the everyday Americans who went on to become our nation's greatest heroes.

With this project, the Museum will encourage current and future generations to discover, develop, and deploy what it takes to rise above and beyond the call of duty—and awaken the hero in us all.





### **MUSEUM AT A GLANCE**

#### A \$217 MILLION INVESTMENT IN AMERICA

The National Medal of Honor Museum is a humbling yet empowering endeavor to preserve and expand the impact of the fewer than 4,000 Medal of Honor recipients and the more than 40 million Americans who have served in our Armed Forces since the Civil War.

- ★ Museum footprint encompasses over 100,000 square feet, cornering five acres of the most popular waterfront in Arlington, Texas
- Over 31,000 square feet of Exhibition Galleries, profiling the lives and legacies of Medal of Honor recipients
- ➤ Dedicated spaces for meetings, symposiums, memorials, and ceremonies
- → Headquarters of the National Medal of Honor Institute, the epicenter for exploring and activating the stories, lessons, and virtues of Medal of Honor recipients.
- ★ Architect: Rafael Viñoly Architects
- ¥ Exhibit Design: Gallagher & Associates

Architectural designs are generously underwritten by the Arlington Tomorrow Foundation.

## **ARLINGTON, TEXAS**

#### A DESTINATION AND A MILESTONE

Arlington's Entertainment District receives almost 50 million visitors annually and places some of the most incredible experiences in the country within walking distance.

The National Medal of Honor Museum will join several existing attractions and expand the allure of this popular location by providing an impactful experience for locals and visitors alike.



## HELP US MAKE HISTORY BY INSPIRING A BETTER FUTURE

The National Medal of Honor Museum has several contribution, recognition, and naming opportunities for individuals, corporations, and organizations.

